
ORDINANCE NO. 2017-27 

An Ordinance Appropriating the Necessary Funds for 
the 2018 Capital Improvement Budget 

The Common Council of the City of Cedarburg, Wisconsin, does ordain as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of the receipts of the City of Cedarburg 
Capital Improvement Fund for the year 2018, monies as may be designated to the various 
accounts and purposes in the budget as set forth below: 

EXPENDITURES 
General Government 
Public Safety 
Public Works 
Parks and Recreation 
Health and Sanitation 
Transfers to Other Funds 

$ 307,000 
274,000 

1,620,276 
306,000 
510,000 
58,741 

$3,076,017 TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage 
and publication as provided by law. 

Passed and adopted this 2ih day ofNovember, 2017. 

~ b. e ,......K.ip{nzel,lvlayor 

Attest: 

~1'/lcirJlO~K... · ~<-tkr'> 
Constance K.. Mcllugh, City Clerk 

Michael P. Herbrand, City Attorney 


