ORDINANCE NO. 2017-27

An Ordinance Appropriating the Necessary Funds for the 2018 Capital Improvement Budget

The Common Council of the City of Cedarburg, Wisconsin, does ordain as follows:

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of the receipts of the City of Cedarburg Capital Improvement Fund for the year 2018, monies as may be designated to the various accounts and purposes in the budget as set forth below:

EXPENDITURES

General Government	\$ 307,000
Public Safety	274,000
Public Works	1,620,276
Parks and Recreation	306,000
Health and Sanitation	510,000
Transfers to Other Funds	58,741

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

\$ 3,076,017

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication as provided by law.

Passed and adopted this 27th day of November, 2017.

Kip Kinzel, Mayor

Attest:

Constance K. McHugh, City Clerk

Approved as to form:

Michael P. Herbrand, City Attorney